1
        VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
        RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
April 6, 2020
Judith C. Whitney
Clerk of the Commission
Vermont Public Utility Commission
112 State Street

Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / connection phases
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Start-up input voltage
Nominal PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of DC inputs
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
SG125HV
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Protection
General Data
1500 V
860 V / 920 V
1050 V
860 – 1450 V
860 – 1250 V
1
1
148 A
250 A
SG125HV
30
Addi tional Va lue
97.5%
1 5 10 15 20
Output  Linear  Warranty
 Standard  Warranty
1.（12）years product warranty
2.Out linear warranty with 2.5%
degradation in the 1st year and less
than 0.5% degradation each year
from 2nd year to 30th year
12
85%
unit:year
O
u
tp
u
t
p
o
w
e
r
95%
◆Double-sided glass technology, more power generation
2107 N 1st Street Suite 550 San Jose, CA 95131
BOVIETSOLARUSA.COM ◆ 877.253.2858 ◆ SALES@BOVIETSOLARUSA.COM
Listed in Bloomberg New Energy Finance’s tier 1 list as of 1Q 2018
Advancing the Power of the Sun
High Quality and Reliable Modules
◆  Withstand up to 5400 Pa snow load and 2400 Pa wind load
◆  2 EL inspections per cell/module for defect-free consistency
◆  Type 1 fire-rating per UL 1703 edition 3
◆  High salt and ammonia resistance certified by TUV Rheinland
◆  0~+5 W guaranteed positive tolerance
◆  Rugged design for long-term durability; passed extended reliability tests
Warranty
◆  12-year product warranty
◆  30-year linear power output warranty
Comprehensive Certificates for Products and Management
◆  UL 1703, IEC 61215, IEC 61730, CEC listed, MCS and CE
◆  ISO 9001 for Quality Management Systems
◆  ISO 14001 for Environmental Management Systems
◆  OHSAS 18001 Occupational Health and Safety Systems